AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT 1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 3
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO. ¢ applicabie)
0153 03/24/2016 16EM001355
6. ISSUED BY CODE 00901 . 7. AOMINISTERED BY (il other than ftem &) CODE L

Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations
P.0. Box A

Aiken SC 29802

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONYRACTOR (wo, $hmot, counly. State end P Coda} BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

l?
£

PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
Attn: KATHLEEN KADLUBAK 8B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
100 WEST WALNUT STREET
PASADENA CA 911240001

N OF CON"I’%ACTIORDER NO.

10B. DATED {SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 006908511 IFAClercoos 09/17/2002
. V1. THIS TTEM ONLY APPUES 10 AMENDMENTS OF SOLT TAVIONS

The sbove numbered sclictation is omended a3 set forth Inliem 14, The hour and date specificd for receipt of Otlers - ils oxtondod. 'Is nol extended,
Oflors musl acknowlodgo recolpt of this emendment prior to the hour ond dalo spocified in the sclicitaticn or 83 amendud , by one of tha following mothods: {0) By complating
Homs 8 and 15, and retuming coplos of the amendmeni; (b) By acknowtedging receipt of Ihis amendmaoni on esch copy of the offer submiited : or {c) By

feferenca to the solicilatlon and this amendment, ond is received priof o the epening haur and gdsle specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

Net Increase: $14,907, 600.
See Schedule ! ! 00

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/OROERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

LHECKONE | A YHIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S, thority) THE CHA T FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN TH T
OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A, (Specil auihorit) THE CHANGES SET FORTH £ IN THE CONTRAC

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OROER IS MODIFIED VO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a3 changes in paying office,
appropration date, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENT ERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Specily type of modificaton and authonly)

X Incremental Funding Action IAW FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds
E.IMPORVANT:  Contracior : isnot.  .X'Is required to sign this decument and retum 1 _ coplosto tha issutng otice.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subjoct matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to add incremental TEC funding in the amount of
$10,907,600.00 to CLIN 0005 AB and add incremental OPC funding in the amount of
$4,000,000.00 to CLIN 0006.
The following funding has been added to DE-AC09-02SR22210 since Modification 0116. The
funding should be allocated as follows to the various Clins:

CLIN 0005 AB: TEC Funding

Mod 117 - $80,000,000.00 - FY13
Mod 119 - $3,109,416.10 - FY13

Mod 120 - $20,000,000.00 - FY14
Mod 121 - $30,000,000.00 - FY14
Continued ...

Excep! 83 provided hesein, il lerms and conditicns of the document seferenced la llem 9 A or 30A, o3 heretofore changed, remaing unchanged and in ful force and offoct .
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Frank Sheppard, Jr. Sr. Vice President & Project Manager] Jordan C. Rhoad/gls

158. CONT A OR/OFF) 15C, DATE SIGNED 168, UNIT) TATES Q) RICA 18C. DATE SIGNEO
S : W{, A e 3 } as } | o
{Sgraturo of perzea suihonsod i sign) [: oniracsing Officen
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 ‘ } STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

. . Prascribed by GSA
evious editlon unyaab!
Previous edition unussble FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



REFERENCE NO, OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED AGE OF -
"INUATION SHEET| 0 09-025R22210/01 53

o

OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
NS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.

. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [uniT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
. (B) (€)y |i;y (E) (F)
Mod 122 - $20,000,000.00 - FY14

Mod 124 - $5,390,583.90 ~ FY14

Mod 125 -~ $12,110,602.40 - FY14 (IAW AIP)
Mod 127 - $18,141,544.00 - FY15

Mod 129 - $7,549,382.00 - FY15

Mod 131 - $10,167,477.00 - FY15

Mod 132 - $7,795,400.00 - FY15

Mod 134 - $8,795,400.00 - FY15

Mod 135 ~ $44,550,797.00 - FY 15

Mod 141 - $20,915,297.00 - FY 16

Mod 144 - $1,700,590.00 -~ FY 16

Mod 146 - $1,575,179.00 - FY 16

Mod 147 - $9,482,859.00 - FY 16

Mod 149 - $11,836,800.00 - FY 16

Mod 152 - $11,014,800.00 - FY 16

Mod 153 - $10,907,600.00 - FY 16 {Current Mod)

CLIN 0005 AC: OPC Funding

Mod 119 - $1,890,583.90 - FY13
Mod 120 - $1,000,000.00 - FY14
Mod 124 - $1,109,416.10 - FY14

CLIN 0005 AD: TEC Funding

Mod 121 - $2,000,000.00 - FY14

Mod 129 ~ $2,000,000.00 - FY15

Mod 132 - $1,000,000.00 - FY15

Mod 135 - $7,000,000.00 - FY 15

CLIN 0006: OPC Funding

Mod 122 - $1,000,000.00 - FY 14
Mod 124 - $10,900,000.00 -FY14
Mod 126 - $671,584.79 - FY 15
Mod 127 - $3,807,890.00 - FY15
Mod 129 - $1,400,000.00 - FY15 ‘
Mod 132 - $3,000,000.00 - FY15

Mod 134 - $1,500,000.00 - FY15

Mod 136 - $9,592,110.00 - FY15

Mod 147 - $4,000,000.00 - FY1l6

Mod 149 - $4,000,000.00 - FYl6

Mod 152 - $7,882,572.00 - FY16

Mod 153 - $4,000,000.00 - FY16 (Current Mod)

The Total Obligated Amount for this Modification:
$14,907,600.00. New Total Obligated Amount for
this Award: $1,597,969,758.90.

Delivery Location Code: 00902

savannah River (Loading Dock)

Attn: Charlene Stokes-Geter

DOE Loading Dock, Bldg. 730B

Aiken SC 29802

Continued ...

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-89)

Sponsored by GSA
1«152-8087 FAR (48 CFR) 83.110



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET| -2 09-025r22210/0153 3 | s

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PARSONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [uniT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{A) (B) <y o (E) (F)

Mark For:

Savannah River Operations

U.S. Department of Energy

Savannah River Operations

P.O. Box A

Aiken SC 29802

FOB: Destination :

Period of Performance: 09/17/2002 to 12/31/2016

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-88)
Spensored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110

NSHN 7540-01-152.8067



